



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 171 OF 2007

Laxmikant s/o Sakharam Nimkarde (dead) and ors.

.Vs.

The State of Maharashtra, through PSO, PS Khallar Dist. Amravati

WITH

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.184 OF 2007

Sahdev Shamrao Tadokar

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

Mr P.R. Jaiswal, Advocate for applicant Nos. 2 to 8 in Cr.A.
No.171.07.

Mr. S.R. Jaiswal, Advocate in revision application for non-
applicant Nos.2, 4, 5 and 6.

Mrs. Mayuri Deshmukh, APP for the State.

CORAM : G.A. SANAP, J.

DATE : 01/08/2023

Learned Advocates for the parties submit that parties are from same village. They have now cordial relations. Learned Advocates submit that parties propose to file affidavit/application.

2. Learned Advocate for some of the non-applicants in revision application submits that the non-applicant Nos.7 and 8 are not present. He has no instructions from them. He submits that Court may pass an appropriate order.



3. Issue bailable warrant against the non-applicant Nos.7 and 8 namely **Subhash s/o Sheshrao Bobde** and **Chandrashekhar s/o Sheshrao Bobde** in the sum of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) each, returnable on 24.08.2023.

(G. A. SANAP, J.)

manisha