



2026:BHC-NAG:4698

(1)

59.revn.184. & 171.2007

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.184 OF 2007

Sahdev s/o Shamrao Tadokar

Vs.

State of Maharashtra, through Police Station Officer, Police Station,
Khallar, District Amravati and others

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.171 OF 2007

Laxmikant s/o Sakharam Nimkarde and others

Vs.

State of Maharashtra, through Police Station Officer, Police Station,
Khallar, District Amravati

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P. R. Agrawal, Counsel for the appellants.

Ms. Swati Kolhe, APP for the respondent No.1/State.

Mr. A. S. Ambatkar, Counsel for the respondent Nos.2, 4, 5 and 6 in Revn
No.184/2007.

Mr. B. H. Tekam, Counsel for the respondent Nos.7 and 8 in Revn
No.184/2007.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATED : 20/01/2025

1. Learned Counsel for the appellants and respondents submitted that matter is settled between the parties, however the offences are non-compoundable.

2. Learned Counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.2, 4, 5 and 6 in Criminal Revision Application No.184/2007 submitted that the respondent No.3 is son of respondent No.2 therefore,



2026:BHC-NAG:4698

(2)

59.revn.184. & 171.2007

he has to seek instructions as far as the appearance of the respondent No.3 is concerned.

3. Stand over after **two weeks**.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

Sarkate