



2026:BHC-NAG:4698

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 184 OF 2007

Sahdev S/o Shamrao TadokarPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Mah. Thru P.s.o. And 7 Ors.RESPONDENT

GAYATRI R. DIWE for Petitioner

APP for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI J**

DATE : 17th September, 2025

P.C. :

Adv. Shreya Bhagat for Applicant. Mr. A.J. Gohokar, APP for State. Adv. A.S. Ambatkar for R.no. 2,4 to 6. By consent S.O. next week as a last chance.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)