



2026:BHC-NAG:4698

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 184 OF 2007

Sahdev S/o Shamrao TadokarPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Mah. Thru P.s.o. And 7 Ors.RESPONDENT

GAYATRI R. DIWE for Petitioner

APP for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI J**

DATE : 3rd November, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of Adv. Astha Sharma for Applicant S.O. to
04/11/2025 at 2.30 p.m. as a last chance. Mr. A.M. Kadukar,
APP for State. Adv. B.H. Tekam for R.nos. 6 & 7.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)